



Export

**Pizza base g 380**

**code: 20099**

**(GB)** Gluten-free product with olive oil (7%). Suitable for people intolerant to gluten.

Ingredients: water, maize starch, olive oil 7%, rice flour, potato starch, tapioca starch, ground pulses (pea), vegetable fibre, millet flour, linseed flour, sugar, modified starch, yeast, thickener: hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose, salt, flavourings, leavening preparation (raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; maize starch), preservatives: potassium sorbate. Packaged in a protective atmosphere. Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated and use within 2-3 days.

**(F)** Produit sans gluten à l'huile d'olive (7%). Convient aux personnes souffrant d'une intolérance au gluten.

Ingédients: eau, amidon de maïs, huile d'olive 7%, farine de riz, féculé de pommes de terre, amidon de tapioca, poudre de légumes à cosse (pois), fibres végétales, farine de millet, poudre de graines de lin, sucre, amidon modifié levure, épaississant: hydroxypropylméthylcellulose, sel, arômes, agent de levage (poudres à lever: diphosphate disodique, carbonate acide de sodium; amidon de maïs), conservateur: sorbate de potassium. Conditionné sous atmosphère protectrice. Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Après ouverture à conserver au réfrigérateur et à consommer dans les 2-3 jours.

**(DE)** Glutenfreie Backware mit Olivenöl (7%). Geeignet für Menschen mit Glutenunverträglichkeit.

Zutaten: Wasser, Maisstärke, Olivenöl 7%, Reismehl, Kartoffelstärke, Tapiokastärke, gemahlene Hülsenfrüchte (Erbsen), pflanzliche Ballaststoffe, Hirsemehl, Leinsamenmehl, Zucker, modifizierte Stärke, Hefe, Verdickungsmittel: Hydroxypropylmethylcellulose, Salz, Aromen, Backpulver (Backtriebmittel: Dinatriumdiphosphat, Natriumhydrogencarbonat; Maisstärke), Konservierungsstoff: Kaliumsorbat. Unter Schutzatmosphäre verpackt. Kühl und trocken lagern. Nach dem Öffnen im Kühlschrank aufbewahren und innerhalb von 2-3 Tagen verbrauchen.

**(SP)** Producto de panadería sin gluten y con aceite de oliva (7%). Adecuado para las personas con intolerancia al gluten.

Ingredientes: agua, almidón de maíz, aceite de oliva 7%, harina de arroz, almidón de patata, harina de legumbres (guisante), fibra vegetal, harina de mijo, harina de lino, azúcar, almidón modificado, levadura, espesante: hidroxipropilmetilcelulosa, sal, aromas, preparado levedante (gasificantes: difosfato disódico, carbonato ácido de sodio; almidón de maíz), conservador: sorbato potásico. Producto envasado en atmósfera protectora. Manténgase en lugar fresco y seco. Una vez abierto consérvese en frigorífico y consúmese dentro de 2-3 días.

Average nutritional value for:		100 g
Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes pour:		
Durchschnittliche Nährwert Je:		
Valores nutricionales por:		
energy/Énergie/ Energie/Valor energético	kcal kj	258 1089
fat/Matières grasses/Fett/Grasas	g	5,1
of which saturates/dont acides gras saturés/ davon gesattgte Fettsauren/de las cuales saturados	g	0,8
carbohydrate/Glucides/Kohlenhydrate/Hidratos de carbono	g	48,8
of which sugars/dont sucres/davon Zucker/de las cuales Azúcares	g	1,0
fiber/fibres alimentaires/Ballaststoffe/fibra alimentaria	g	4,4
protein/protéines/Eiweiß/proteínas	g	2,1
Salt/Sel/Salze/Sal	g	1,42

### Oil palm free product

gluten and wheat

milk and lactose

soy

egg

sesame

peanut

nuts



free from

Piece sales

Pieces per pack 2

Gram weight per pack 380

EAN pack 8000091200992



Export

**Pizza base g 380**

**code: 20099**

## Logistical information

Pieces per pack	2	Packs per box	6	Boxes per layer	12
Gram weight per pack	410	Gram weight per box	2,5	N. boxes per pallet	60
EAN pack	8000091200992	EAN box	8000091290993	Height of Eur pallet	120
Pack dimensions	26,5 x 26,5 x 3 h	Box dimensions	28 x 29 x 21 h	Total kg weight pallet	180
Shelf life	180 days				

## Technical information

**Allergens** the product is allergen free (gluten, wheat starch, milk and lactose, soy, egg, sesame, nuts, peanuts) and it is suitable for a vegetarian and vegan diet.

**Cooking** Preheat the oven to 180°C, prepare the topping on the product as desired and put it in the oven. Put a glass of water in the oven to create the proper moisture conditions, bake for 15/18 minutes and serve.



Export

**Pizza base g 380**

**code: 20099**

ALLERGENS (Reg. EU n. 1169/2011)	PRESENT IN RECIPE	PRESENT IN FACTORY	POSSIBLE CROSS CONTAMINATIO	NOTE
Cereal containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	Gluten < 20 ppm methodology ELISA
Crustaceans and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	/
Eggs and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	/
Fish and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	/
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	< 2,5 ppm methodology ELISA
Soybeans and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	< 2,5 ppm methodology ELISA
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	NO	NO	NO	Casein < 0,5 ppm β-lactoglobulin < 0,17 ppm methodology ELISA Lactose < 10 ppm methodology LC-MS/MS
Nuts, namely: almonds ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nuts ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia or Queensland nuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ), and products thereof.	NO	NO	NO	< LQ methodology ELISA
Celery and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	< LQ methodology ELISA
Mustard and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	< LQ methodology ELISA
Sesame seeds and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	< LQ methodology ELISA
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO <sub>2</sub>	NO	NO	NO	/
Lupin and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	< LQ methodology ELISA
Molluscs and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	/

**Genetically Modified Organism**

GMO FREE

**Ionizing radiations**

No



**dedicated factory without allergens**

Via Dei Platani, 630 - 26034 Drizzona (Cremona) Italia  
Tel. +39 0 375 380088 e.mail: [info@freeg.it](mailto:info@freeg.it) sito internet: [www.freeg.it](http://www.freeg.it)